

INDIAN YOUTH FRIENDSHIP SOCIETY

401 North Cumberland Street, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7A 4P7
Phone: (807) 345-5840 Fax: (807) 344-8945

November 16, 2012

Sent Via Fax: 343-8679

& Regular Mail

Ashley Dokuchie
Administrative Assistant
Office of Aboriginal Initiatives
Lakehead University
955 Oliver Road
Thunder Bay, Ontario
P7B 5E1

Dear Ashley,

Re: Appointment to Ogimaawin-Aboriginal Governance Council (O-AGC)

Please be advised that the Board of Directors of the Thunder Bay Indian Friendship Centre has appointed Ms. Tamara Spence to sit as the representative of the Thunder Bay Indian Friendship Centre on the Ogimaawin-Aboriginal Governance Council. In the event that Ms. Spence cannot attend any of the O-AGC meetings our Executive Director Wilfred N. King will sit and attend in her absence.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at your earliest convenience.

Yours truly,

Mark Hardy

President of the Board of Directors

cc. File